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FINANCIAL PACKAGE TO SAIL
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether any financial package has been given to Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL), recently; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the number of employees/officers of Steel Authority of India Ltd. and it ancillary companies have taken voluntary retirement or
resigned from their posts during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP) 

(a)&(b): No, Madam. 

(c): The status of resignations by employees in the Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and its subsidiary, Maharashtra Electrosmelt
Ltd. (MEL) for the last three years and the current year upto January, 2010 is as under: 

Year  No. of employees  Total
  resigning from

  SAIL MEL

2006-07  160 1  161

2007-08  241 2  243

2008-09  188 1  189

2009-10  162 -  162
(Up to January,
2010)

The status of employees covered under Voluntary Retirement Scheme introduced in last three years and the current year upto
January, 2010 is as under:- 

Year  Period of VRS   Nos.   Nos. in MEL Total
      in SAIL

2006-07  01.02.2006 to 30.04.2006 382  -  382
  22.11.2006 to 22.12.2006 455  -  455

2007-08  -    No VRS  -  -



2008-09  20.12.2008 to 10.02.2009 1283  15  1298

2009-10  -    No VRS  -  No VRS
(upto January,
2010)

# Scheme was extended at MEL upto 15th March, 2009. 
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